
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-0269 Name: Landfill Pump Station CO#1

Status:Type: Contract Regular Agenda

File created: In control:6/15/2016 Call for Special Meeting

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2016

Title: Approval of Change Order #1 - Landfill Pump Station Renovation

Sponsors: City Clerk, Waste Water Treatment Plant

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Landfill CO 1 Accepted by WO

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCall for Special Meeting6/27/2016 1 Pass

Approval of Change Order #1 - Landfill Pump Station Renovation

SUMMARY:
It is recommended by the engineers that a change order in the amount of $9,570 be approved on the
landfill pump station renovation project to:

· relocate the generator pad to allow for access to the by-pass pump connection,

· add a manhole and air relief valve on the new force main pipe, and

· install a new backflow preventer and copper piping to the water line inside the pump station
The funds will be 100% City as the loan/grant for this project and the I/I portion have already been
committed.
BUDGET ACCOUNT:  413-52350-934-009

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve Change Order

City of Crossville Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

